
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 1021000096
Location: 10-Mer-165-16.5/26.8

Contract Code: A
Number of Items: 38

MERCED COUNTY NEAR LOS BANOS FROM 1.5 MILES NORTH OF
WOLFSEN ROAD TO 0.1 MILE SOUTH OF ROUTE 140

 RHMA (gap graded) and full depth recycling- cement.
Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
7 $10,012,010.95 -24.27%

65 -$2,430,246.7910
NO GOAL

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $7,581,764.16 VC0000017986 BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC.

1450 CIVIC CT BLDG B #400
CONCORD CA  94520

(925) 687-6666
00238650

(925) 687-2122
Phone
Fax

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $7,891,225.00 VC0000013950 A. TEICHERT & SON INC DBA TEICHERT
CONSTRUCTION
3500 AMERICAN RIVER DR
SACRAMENTO CA  95864

(916) 484-3011
00000008

(916) 757-6499
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $7,899,979.00 VC1300003023 CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

5125 N GATES AVE STE 102
FRESNO CA  93722

(559) 274-0300
00873800

(559) 274-0311
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4 $8,255,258.50 VC0000017415 GRANITE ROCK COMPANY

5225 HELLYER AVENUE, SUITE 220
SAN JOSE CA  95138

(408) 574-1415
00000022

(408) 365-9548
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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03/07/2024Contract Number: 10-1K4304

Bid Opening Date: 02/15/2024

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

5 $8,500,081.00 VC0000015783 AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

1039 HOBLITT AVENUE
CLOVIS CA  93612

(559) 299-3290
00631980

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

6 $8,502,759.00 VC0000003984 GEORGE REED, INC.

140 EMPIRE AVE
MODESTO CA  95354

(209) 523-0734
00211337

(209) 523-4927
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

7 $9,115,752.00 VC1400004868 YARBS GRADING AND PAVING INC

11339 S. PEACH AVENUE
FOWLER CA  93725

(559) 834-4818
00964071

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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03/07/2024Contract Number: 10-1K4304

Bid Opening Date: 02/15/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

1,200.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,200.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 65.0 65,000.00

5,900.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 5,900.00LUMP SUM

405,645.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 405,645.00LUMP SUM

1,107.130005 120101 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR DAY 59.0 65,320.67

1,036.520006 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 4.0 4,146.08

13,000.000007 120206 PORTABLE SIGNAL SYSTEMS (EA) EA 2.0 26,000.00

4,482.390008 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 4,482.39LUMP SUM

322.500009 128654 TEMPORARY AUTOMATED END OF QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM (TYPE 1) DAY EA 40.0 12,900.00

316.100010 128658 END OF QUEUE MONITORING AND WARNING WITH TRUCK MOUNTED CHANGEABLE
MESSAGE SIGN DAY

EA 59.0 18,649.90

14,575.540011 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 14,575.54LUMP SUM

1,000.000012 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

21,693.680013 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 21,693.68LUMP SUM

35.300014 190185 SHOULDER BACKING TON 5,900.0 208,270.00

4.200015 304010 FULL DEPTH RECYCLING-CEMENT SQYD 224,400.0 942,480.00

199.500016 304110 CEMENT (FULL DEPTH RECYCLING-CEMENT) TON 5,430.0 1,083,285.00

1,098.000017 304310 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FULL DEPTH RECYCLING-CEMENT) TON 140.0 153,720.00

214.060018 304320 SAND COVER (FULL DEPTH RECYCLING-CEMENT) TON 230.0 49,233.80

17,500.000019 304410 MIX DESIGN (FULL DEPTH RECYCLING-CEMENT) LS 17,500.00LUMP SUM

452.520020 390095 REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING CY 750.0 339,390.00

246.900021 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 170.0 41,973.00

120.000022 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) TON 24,500.0 2,940,000.00

12,600.000023 394060 DATA CORE LS 12,600.00LUMP SUM

545.000024 397005 TACK COAT TON 240.0 130,800.00
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03/07/2024Contract Number: 10-1K4304

Bid Opening Date: 02/15/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

9.860025 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 2,910.0 28,692.60

4.500026 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 1,910.0 8,595.00

17.750027 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 230.0 4,082.50

300.000028 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 24.0 7,200.00

5.000029 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 440.0 2,200.00

0.500030 840619 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
12-3)

LF 790.0 395.00

0.500031 840623 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
36-12)

LF 42,900.0 21,450.00

0.800032 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 128,000.0 102,400.00

1.200033 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 2,910.0 3,492.00

41.800034 846046 6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 980.0 40,964.00

63.600035 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 440.0 27,984.00

650.000036 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 650.00LUMP SUM

10,394.000037 872135 MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS LS 10,394.00LUMP SUM

757,500.000038 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 757,500.00LUMP SUM

$7,581,764.16Bid Amount:
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03/07/2024Contract Number: 10-1K4304

Bid Opening Date: 02/15/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount
0001 1,400.001,000.00 2,200.00 1,400.001,000.00 2,200.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
0002 97,500.00325,000.00 214,500.00 1,500.005,000.00 3,300.00 3,200.00 208,000.00
0003 5,900.006,000.00 9,750.00 5,900.006,000.00 9,750.00 6,500.00 6,500.00
0004 300,000.00836,012.50 1,036,400.00 300,000.00836,012.50 1,036,400.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
0005 59,000.0070,800.00 73,750.00 1,000.001,200.00 1,250.00 1,700.00 100,300.00
0006 2,880.008,000.00 6,000.00 720.002,000.00 1,500.00 1,350.00 5,400.00
0007 17,000.0040,000.00 50,000.00 8,500.0020,000.00 25,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00
0008 23,000.0040,000.00 7,000.00 23,000.0040,000.00 7,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
0009 20,000.0016,000.00 11,400.00 500.00400.00 285.00 710.00 28,400.00
0010 17,700.0059,000.00 20,650.00 300.001,000.00 350.00 1,500.00 88,500.00
0011 21,000.003,000.00 3,500.00 21,000.003,000.00 3,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
0012 4,000.00750.00 900.00 4,000.00750.00 900.00 12,000.00 12,000.00
0013 50,000.00140,000.00 4,400.00 50,000.00140,000.00 4,400.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
0014 354,000.00147,500.00 265,500.00 60.0025.00 45.00 50.00 295,000.00
0015 1,458,600.001,122,000.00 1,151,172.00 6.505.00 5.13 5.85 1,312,740.00
0016 999,120.001,004,550.00 1,086,000.00 184.00185.00 200.00 232.00 1,259,760.00
0017 156,100.0049,000.00 126,000.00 1,115.00350.00 900.00 850.00 119,000.00
0018 40,480.0012,650.00 69,000.00 176.0055.00 300.00 105.00 24,150.00
0019 17,000.0017,000.00 17,500.00 17,000.0017,000.00 17,500.00 48,000.00 48,000.00
0020 333,750.00270,000.00 333,750.00 445.00360.00 445.00 375.00 281,250.00
0021 85,510.0034,000.00 46,750.00 503.00200.00 275.00 222.00 37,740.00
0022 3,699,500.002,670,500.00 2,352,000.00 151.00109.00 96.00 140.00 3,430,000.00
0023 11,500.002,500.00 10,000.00 11,500.002,500.00 10,000.00 5,500.00 5,500.00
0024 96,000.00240.00 240.00 400.001.00 1.00 750.00 180,000.00
0025 23,280.0036,375.00 8,730.00 8.0012.50 3.00 4.50 13,095.00
0026 8,595.008,595.00 8,595.00 4.504.50 4.50 5.70 10,887.00
0027 4,082.504,140.00 2,875.00 17.7518.00 12.50 19.00 4,370.00
0028 7,200.007,200.00 16,080.00 300.00300.00 670.00 330.00 7,920.00
0029 2,200.002,200.00 2,200.00 5.005.00 5.00 6.50 2,860.00
0030 395.00395.00 395.00 0.500.50 0.50 0.70 553.00
0031 21,450.0021,450.00 21,450.00 0.500.50 0.50 0.65 27,885.00
0032 102,400.00102,400.00 102,400.00 0.800.80 0.80 1.00 128,000.00
0033 3,492.003,637.50 3,492.00 1.201.25 1.20 1.50 4,365.00
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03/07/2024Contract Number: 10-1K4304

Bid Opening Date: 02/15/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount
0034 49,000.0019,600.00 44,100.00 50.0020.00 45.00 61.50 60,270.00
0035 25,080.007,480.00 19,800.00 57.0017.00 45.00 76.90 33,836.00
0036 750.00750.00 1,500.00 750.00750.00 1,500.00 3,300.00 3,300.00
0037 11,394.0012,500.00 20,000.00 11,394.0012,500.00 20,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00
0038 125,000.00789,000.00 750,000.00 125,000.00789,000.00 750,000.00 562,000.00 562,000.00

$7,891,225.00 $7,899,979.00 $8,255,258.50Bid Amount: $8,500,081.00
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03/07/2024Contract Number: 10-1K4304

Bid Opening Date: 02/15/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth Seventh

Bid BidAmount Amount
0001 1,000.00 2,000.001,000.00 2,000.00
0002 162,500.00 97,500.002,500.00 1,500.00
0003 5,900.00 10,000.005,900.00 10,000.00
0004 1,444,000.00 972,000.001,444,000.00 972,000.00
0005 76,700.00 88,500.001,300.00 1,500.00
0006 5,600.00 8,000.001,400.00 2,000.00
0007 28,000.00 56,000.0014,000.00 28,000.00
0008 50,000.00 15,000.0050,000.00 15,000.00
0009 16,000.00 24,000.00400.00 600.00
0010 59,000.00 118,000.001,000.00 2,000.00
0011 50,000.00 10,000.0050,000.00 10,000.00
0012 10,000.00 3,000.0010,000.00 3,000.00
0013 180,000.00 50,000.00180,000.00 50,000.00
0014 118,000.00 324,500.0020.00 55.00
0015 1,009,800.00 1,122,000.004.50 5.00
0016 868,800.00 1,167,450.00160.00 215.00
0017 210,000.00 168,000.001,500.00 1,200.00
0018 27,600.00 23,000.00120.00 100.00
0019 20,000.00 18,000.0020,000.00 18,000.00
0020 390,000.00 255,000.00520.00 340.00
0021 44,200.00 34,000.00260.00 200.00
0022 2,621,500.00 3,185,000.00107.00 130.00
0023 3,000.00 5,000.003,000.00 5,000.00
0024 60,000.00 168,000.00250.00 700.00
0025 34,920.00 43,650.0012.00 15.00
0026 13,370.00 9,550.007.00 5.00
0027 4,140.00 2,990.0018.00 13.00
0028 7,200.00 16,800.00300.00 700.00
0029 4,400.00 2,200.0010.00 5.00
0030 869.00 395.001.10 0.50
0031 47,190.00 21,450.001.10 0.50
0032 140,800.00 102,400.001.10 0.80
0033 5,820.00 3,492.002.00 1.20



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth Seventh

Bid BidAmount Amount
0034 39,200.00 41,160.0040.00 42.00
0035 17,600.00 22,440.0040.00 51.00
0036 650.00 900.00650.00 900.00
0037 11,000.00 15,000.0011,000.00 15,000.00
0038 714,000.00 909,375.00714,000.00 909,375.00

$8,502,759.00 $9,115,752.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

10-1K4304
10-MER-165-16.5/26.8
2/15/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
3/7/2024

GRIFFIN SOIL ITEM 15 (75%)VC0000003984
79123222STOCKTON CA

GRIFFIN SOIL ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000003984
79123222STOCKTON CA

GRIFFIN SOIL FULL DEPTH RECYCLING - CEMENTVC0000003984
79123222STOCKTON CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000003984
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000003984
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000003984
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000003984
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000003984
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000003984
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 38 (4%)VC0000003984
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC MOBILIZATION FOR SUBS PORTION OF WORKVC0000003984

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
421823SUN VALLEY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

10-1K4304
10-MER-165-16.5/26.8
2/15/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2
3/7/2024

SAM RHODES INC. ITEM 22 (2.5%)VC0000003984
1095784GREENWOOD CA

SAM RHODES INC. DIAMOND GRINDERVC0000003984
1095784GREENWOOD CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

10-1K4304
10-MER-165-16.5/26.8
2/15/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3
3/7/2024

GRANITE ROCK COMPANY ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000013950
22WATSONVILLE CA

GRANITE ROCK COMPANY ITEM 15 (62.6%)VC0000013950
22WATSONVILLE CA

GRANITE ROCK COMPANY BID ITEMS 16,19VC0000013950
22WATSONVILLE CA

GRANITE ROCK COMPANY PULVERIZE, MIX AND COMPACT FOR FDR-CVC0000013950
22WATSONVILLE CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000013950
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 4 (3.5%)VC0000013950
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 38 (1.2%)VC0000013950
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC BID ITEMS 26,29-33VC0000013950
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPINGVC0000013950
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPINGVC0000013950
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000013950

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
256390SACRAMENTO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

10-1K4304
10-MER-165-16.5/26.8
2/15/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4
3/7/2024

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 20 (5.1%)VC0000013950
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 25 (37.9%)VC0000013950
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION BID ITEMS 34,35VC0000013950
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL FOR AC SURFACINGVC0000013950
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL FOR COLD PLANINGVC0000013950
256390SACRAMENTO CA

KRC SAFETY CO INC ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000013950
507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY CO INC BID ITEMS 6,9,10VC0000013950
507950VISALIA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

10-1K4304
10-MER-165-16.5/26.8
2/15/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5
3/7/2024

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC ITEM 4 (40%)VC0000015783
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000015783
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000015783
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000015783
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000015783
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000015783
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC0000015783
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING (EWNV)VC0000015783
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC 6" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIP (EWNV) (BKN 12-3)VC0000015783
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC 6" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV) (BKN 36-12)VC0000015783
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000015783

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

10-1K4304
10-MER-165-16.5/26.8
2/15/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6
3/7/2024

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000015783
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC ITEM 38 (1.7%)VC0000015783
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC 6" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)VC0000015783
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC 8" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)VC0000015783
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC MOBILIZATIONVC0000015783
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 15 (39.3%)VC0000015783
569352JURUPA CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000015783
569352JURUPA CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000015783
569352JURUPA CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 34 (61.8%)VC0000015783
569352JURUPA CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 35 (57.2%)VC0000015783
569352JURUPA CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. FULL DEPTH RECLAMATIONVC0000015783

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
569352JURUPA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

10-1K4304
10-MER-165-16.5/26.8
2/15/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7
3/7/2024

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. CEMENT (FULL DEPTH RECYCLING-CEMENT)VC0000015783
569352JURUPA CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. MIX DESIGN (FDR-CEMENT)VC0000015783
569352JURUPA CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. 6" RUMBLE STRIP (AC PAVEMENT)VC0000015783
569352JURUPA CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. 12" RUMBLE STRIP (AC PAVEMENT)VC0000015783
569352JURUPA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

10-1K4304
10-MER-165-16.5/26.8
2/15/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8
3/7/2024

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 22 (2%)VC0000017415
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION CORRECTION GRINDINGVC0000017415
621781HAYWARD CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 4 (10%)VC0000017415
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000017415
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 38 (8%)VC0000017415
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING SUBVC0000017415
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEMS 26, 29-33VC0000017415
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING SUBVC0000017415
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS, LLC ITEM 4 (88%)VC0000017415
792059SAN FRANCISCO CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS, LLC ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000017415
792059SAN FRANCISCO CA

CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS, LLC TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR VARIOUS ITEMS OF WORKVC0000017415
792059SAN FRANCISCO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

10-1K4304
10-MER-165-16.5/26.8
2/15/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S9
3/7/2024



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

10-1K4304
10-MER-165-16.5/26.8
2/15/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S10
3/7/2024

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE,, INC. ITEM 4 (8%)VC0000017986
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE,, INC. ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000017986
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE,, INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000017986
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE,, INC. ITEM 34 (54%)VC0000017986
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE,, INC. ITEM 35 (41%)VC0000017986
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE,, INC. LANE CLOSURES FOR STRIPING ONLYVC0000017986
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE,, INC. BID ITEMS 29-33VC0000017986
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE,, INC. CUT AND LOAD AC ONLYVC0000017986
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE,, INC. CUT AND LOAD AC ONLYVC0000017986
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000017986
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 4 (92%)VC0000017986

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
523187LODI CA
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FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000017986
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LANE CLOSURES AND FLAGGINGVC0000017986
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. BID ITEMS 27-28VC0000017986
523187LODI CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000017986
705296STOCKTON CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000017986
705296STOCKTON CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 15 (58%)VC0000017986
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000017986
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000017986
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. PULVERISE AND MIX CEMENT ONLYVC0000017986
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 20 (13%)VC0000017986
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 25 (35%)VC0000017986

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
256390SACRAMENTO CA
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ANRAK CORPORATION CUT & LOAD AC ONLYVC0000017986
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION CUT & LOAD AC ONLYVC0000017986
256390SACRAMENTO CA
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CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 26 (100%)VC1300003023
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 29-35 (100%)VC1300003023
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 4 (0.5%)VC1300003023
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 38 (0.5%)VC1300003023
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. PARTIAL- PAVEMENT DELINEATION/RUMBLE ONLYVC1300003023
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. PARTIAL - PAVEMENT DELINEATION ONLYVC1300003023
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

KRC SAFETY CO., INC. ITEM 4 (22%)VC1300003023
507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY CO., INC. PARTIAL - FLAGGERS, PILOT CAR, LANE CLOSUREVC1300003023
507950VISALIA CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 15 (49%)VC1300003023
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC1300003023
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC1300003023

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA
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PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. PARTIAL - CEMENT TREAT ONLYVC1300003023
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA
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STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (100%)VC1400004868
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 4 (96%)VC1400004868
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 6 (100%)VC1400004868
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 7 (100%)VC1400004868
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 8 (100%)VC1400004868
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1400004868
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMSVC1400004868
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLEVC1400004868
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS PORTABLE SIGNAL SYSTEMVC1400004868
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNVC1400004868
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 9 (100%)VC1400004868

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
975518FRESNO CA
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STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 10 (100%)VC1400004868
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 27 (100%)VC1400004868
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 28 (100%)VC1400004868
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS TEMPORARY AUTOMATED END OF QUEVC1400004868
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS END OF QUEUE MONITORING AND WARNING WITH TRUCK
MOUNTED CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

VC1400004868
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063-
UNFRAMED)

VC1400004868
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POSTVC1400004868
975518FRESNO CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 15 (47%)VC1400004868
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC1400004868
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC1400004868
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 20 (6%)VC1400004868

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA
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PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 25 (41%)VC1400004868
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. FULL DEPTH RECYCLING-CEMENTVC1400004868
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. CEMENT (FULL DEPTH RECYCLING-CEMENT)VC1400004868
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. MIX DESIGN (FULL DEPTH RECYCLING- CEMENT)VC1400004868
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING - GRINDER
RENTAL

VC1400004868
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT - GRINDER
RENTAL

VC1400004868
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 26 (100%)VC1400004868
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC1400004868
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 30 (100%)VC1400004868
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 31 (100%)VC1400004868
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 32 (100%)VC1400004868

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA
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CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC1400004868
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC1400004868
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)

VC1400004868
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)

VC1400004868
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)

VC1400004868
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 33 (100%)VC1400004868
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 4 (4%)VC1400004868
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 38 (1.1%)VC1400004868
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 34 (52%)VC1400004868
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 35 (52%)VC1400004868
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC1400004868

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA
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CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL - STRIPING WORK ONLYVC1400004868
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. MOBILIZATION -STRIPING WORK ONLYVC1400004868
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. 6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) -
GRINDER ONLY

VC1400004868
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) -
GRINDER ONLY

VC1400004868
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC ITEM 36 (100%)VC1400004868
1003811ST LEANDRO CA

ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC ITEM 37 (100%)VC1400004868
1003811ST LEANDRO CA

ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION

VC1400004868
1003811ST LEANDRO CA

ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONSVC1400004868
1003811ST LEANDRO CA

TRINITY ENGINEERING ITEM 15 (5.9%)VC1400004868
N/AFRESNO CA

TRINITY ENGINEERING ITEM 20 (3.1%)VC1400004868
N/AFRESNO CA

TRINITY ENGINEERING ITEM 21 (8%)VC1400004868

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
N/AFRESNO CA
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TRINITY ENGINEERING ITEM 22 (1.4%)VC1400004868
N/AFRESNO CA

TRINITY ENGINEERING ITEM 23 (100%)VC1400004868
N/AFRESNO CA

TRINITY ENGINEERING FULL DEPTH RECYCLING-CEMENT - TESTINGVC1400004868
N/AFRESNO CA

TRINITY ENGINEERING REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING - TESTINGVC1400004868
N/AFRESNO CA

TRINITY ENGINEERING HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) - TESTINGVC1400004868
N/AFRESNO CA

TRINITY ENGINEERING RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) - TESTINGVC1400004868
N/AFRESNO CA

TRINITY ENGINEERING DATA COREVC1400004868
N/AFRESNO CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 17 (100%)VC1400004868
705296SACRAMENTO CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 24 (100%)VC1400004868
705296SACRAMENTO CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FULL DEPTH RECYCLING-CEMENT)VC1400004868
705296SACRAMENTO CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL TACK COATVC1400004868
705296SACRAMENTO CA
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